## 503129814 01/09/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3176423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MITSUHIRO TOGO	09/22/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLOBALFOUNDRIES INC.
Street Address:	UGLAND HOUSE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 309
City:	GRAND CAYMAN
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1104

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14593183				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518 452 5600 Email: ic@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: NICHOLAS MESITI, ESQ.

Address Line 1: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 2: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3718.136/GU014			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS MESITI, ESQ.			
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas Mesiti/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2015			
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=H0113846#page1.tif

PATENT 503129814 REEL: 034672 FRAME: 0599

GF Ref. No.: 3718.136/GU014

### COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention

# TEMPERATURE-CONTROLLED IMPLANTING OF A

DIFFUSION-SUPPRESSING DOPANT IN A SEMICONDUCTOR STRUCTURE							
		Di	ECLARATIO	N			
As the below i	named invent	tor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration is directed to:	on 🖂	The attached application, or					
		United States application	or PCT intern	ational applica	ition number _	filed on	
I believe that I I hereby acknotine or impriso I have reviewe	am the origi owledge that onment of not ed and unders	cation was made or authorized in all inventor or an original any willful false statement to more than five (5) years, or stand the contents of the appropriation known to me to be responsed.	joint inventor  made in this d  or both.  plication and a	of a claimed in the lecturation is put the lecture and the lecture are also between the lecture are alo	ounishable unde	er 18 U.S.C. 1001 by ose to the US Patent and	
		A	ssignmen'	Ŗ"			
hereby sell, as Grand Cayman the invention I any foreign co extensions the and Application including but a proceedings as	sign, transfer KY1-1104 isted above, the control of	consideration, the receipt, to GLOBALFOUNDRIE its successors and assigns, together with the Application reissues, re-examination be issued or granted, and soluted States and all foreign the priority rights arising the same for the recovery of decovery for the total apply for, take and main	S Inc. having a absolutely and on, any and all ons, renewals, o all right, title a countries, and from said Applamages or oth	a business add I forever, my earlier that recontinuations, and interest to drall the rights lications, the recoverse in respectives.	ress of PO Borentire right, titled may issue in the continuation-in the inventions and privileges ight to recover ect of past, pre	x 309, Ugland House, e and interest in and to e United States and/or n-parts, divisionals or contained in said Patents relating thereto	
		nbined Declaration or Ass in full force and effect.	signment is he	eld unenforce	able, then ren	naining portions hereof	
LEGAL NAM Inventor: Signature:	E OF INVEIMITE Mitsuhire		20	Date :	9, 22.	2014	

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

**PATENT REEL: 034672 FRAME: 0600**